

010 300 0001

www.tdmarkets.com care@tdmarkets.com



Floor 12 Green Park Corner, 3 Lower Rd, Sandton, 2196

## 9

## Introducing Broker (IB) Competition Terms and Conditions

The following points detail the terms and conditions of the IB competition:

- By entering the IB competition, each entrant agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- The IB competition is only open to IB's of TD Markets.
- The IB competition is only applicable to trading accounts held with TD Markets.
- The IB competition will run from 1 April 2024 to 30 April 2024.
- The IB competition will be assessed on new trading accounts only.
- To enter the IB competition, a new or existing client of the IB must open a new trading account and an email stating that the client would like to enter the R100'000.00 trading competition with the newly created trading account must be sent to <u>care@tdmarkets.com</u> by the client.
- A publicly displayed leaderboard of the trading account number as well as the percentage performance of the client as well as the IB's performance (amount of new accounts registered to the competition) will be published by TD Markets and updated daily.
- Multiple entries into the trading competition are permitted.
- The winner of the competition will be based on the most amount of clients registered to the R100'000.00 trading competition by midnight GMT+2 on April 30<sup>th</sup> 2024.
- The prize money for the winner is R25'000.00
- The prize money will be allocated to a trading account of the winner. It may then be traded or withdrawn at the discretion of the winner.
- TD Markets (PTY) LTD and/or TDM Holdings reserves the right to cancel or reject an entry into the IB competition or trading competition at its sole discretion.
- Employees and direct family members are not eligible to participate in this competition.

The IB competition terms and conditions do not circumvent the trading terms and conditions accepted by any client who has opted to open an account with TD Markets and/or TDM Holdings and should abuse of trading methodology and technology be detected, TD Markets and/or TDM Holdings reserve the right to deny, revoke and/or remove any entry into the competition.